## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri Metro	)	
and Evergy Missouri West's Notice of	)	
Intent to File Applications for Authority to	)	File No. EO-2019-0132
Establish a Demand-Side Programs	)	
Investment Mechanism	)	

## NOTICE OF CORRECTION

**COMES NOW** the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Staff") and for its *Notice of Correction* respectfully states:

- 1. On November 25, 2020, Evergy Missouri Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy") filed an Application to revise their Technical Resource Manual ("TRM").
- 2. Staff filed its *Staff Recommendation to Approve Proposed Revisions to Technical Resource Manual* ("Recommendation") on December 9, 2020, in which Staff recommended the Commission approve Evergy's Application.
- 3. However, in paragraph 2 of its Recommendation, Staff mistakenly states "The Application requests an effective date of January 1, 2020." The actual requested effective date is January 1, 2021.

**WHEREFORE**, Staff respectfully submits this *Notice of Correction* for the Commission's knowledge and consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

## /s/ Travis J. Pringle

Travis J. Pringle
Missouri Bar No. 71128
Associate Counsel for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, Mo 65102-0360
(573) 751-4140 (Telephone)
(573) 751-9285 (Facsimile)
(Email) travis.pringle@psc.mo.gov

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all parties and/or counsels of record this 15th day of December, 2020.

/s/ Travis J. Pringle